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) - ‘I' CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET 'I'
REGISTRATION AND FULFILLMENT SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
DATE January 14, 1971

FULL NAME Oliver Carl Chandler
(No initials if you can possibly get full name )

ADDRESS 1415 Martin

STATE Texas ZIP CODE _ 76901

CITY _ San Angelo
AGE  10/24/36 (34) (This is important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when exact age is not known)

RELIGION Assembly of God NATIONALITY

OCCUPATION  Ipstructor - United States Air Force

EDUCATION High School Graduate

WEIGHT 140 COLCR Ruddy HEIGHT s1gn

COLOR OF HAIR Brown COLOR OF EYES  Blue

QUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS CR INTERESTS
(A1l Boys)

CHILDREN Patrick Chandler - 8 Tony, 11, Kevin-9
{Number, ages, end names, if possible)

MARRIED CR SINGLE Married

WIFE'S NAME Jennie V.

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS: : )
OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

UNIT # CITY STATE
Pack 304 San Angelo TX. . Webelos Ldr. 10/27/68 -3/3/71 12/10/70
SPECTAL RECOGNITION :

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FCOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
He confessed to Asst. District Attorney that he had homosexual activity with one
of the boys in the Cub Pack . Confession was made in thé presence of the boys
father, a former Professional Scouter. He agreed to resign from all positions
dealing with boys in exchange for his lack of prosecution.

gigned .J\/\/\/\ABM% /O 21/“;

SCCUT EXECUTIVE

Concho Valley Council :#L77?4/

Council
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Mr. Jack Moore C
. "Scout Executive - ,
. Concho Valley Council,No,.741 .

s ' ERSON {D_CONFID
' Re: Oliver Carl Chandl

N3 b

Dearm‘. Mpoi:e: _
Thank you for yowr letter of October 1, and your previous R
telophone call concerning Mre 0liver C. Chandler, committeeman i
of troop 7. ‘ ‘ e

This man was placed on our confidential file by yow comcii
in 1970 and has attempted to reglster every year. We have
refused registration on three different occasions and feel
it would be advisable to alert yow Registrar. S

We are again cancelling his registration and refunding his - -
$2.50 feel We would also appreciate it if you could retrisve -
his registration card. Kindly delete Mr. Chandler from youwr, :

records. .

Sincerely,

o N } Paul I. Brnat;' Manag
at S Registration & Subs
* * Enel: credit notice C T
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CONCHO VALLEY COUNCIL #741, BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
P. 0. Box 1584 San Angelo, Texas 76901 Telephone 655-7107

October 1, 1974

PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Paul L. Ernst, Mavager
Registration and Subscription Service

National Council
Boy Scouts of America
North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul:

I regret to find that an undesirable jndividual has been registered in
Troop 7, District 3, Council # T7hl.

The individual is Mr. Oliver Carl Chandler and was a Sergeant in United
States Air Force in 1970 and 1971 when first jdentified as aun undesirable.

Please proceed with the process of termination of his commisslon as member
of Troop Committee in Troop T»

Your cooperation would be appreciated. Thank you.

Sincerely,

2 e

ack F. Moore

& cout Executive
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August 10, 1973

ir. Jack F. Moore
Seoutb itxecutive

Conciio Yalley Counecil, Ho. hl FERGONAL AIID COUFIDEMIIAL

RE: Olivar C. Chandler
Committceran of IToop T
Dear Lr. Moore:

.o are again refusing the rosistration of Oliver C. Chandler,
w19 is apnlying to scrve as Cormiltteeman of iroop 7. You may
reenll our letter of ‘ugust 2, 1972 to Mr. Vinecant C. ilobbs

Lan e had refused r. Chandler's application bto serve as

Conpitbceman in the gawe 0D,

ara herawish enclasing a cradit notice of .50 §o eover

2

Chandler's repistralion fno. Please delrie ivis nere from

it

your records.
Sincerely,

raul I. Brnst, Executive
Registration and Subscription

st

snel: credit notlce
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ACE—-—PRESS HARB, YBU ARE MAKIHG THREE COP!ES

SR s 8 Y

b ;’* St

cz,t L&Q,C ‘51... C HiAND. LigiR ‘f R
s PRINT IRST NAME FIRST— LEAVE A SPACE BETWEEN F!RST NAME, INlTIM. ANB

s wn 2

,‘; j}l’é ‘E | U-O,_,:

o v s s

NATIONAL COPY

d l’onu[ia /tlmba

Pamous scoum{s BACKGROUND .« +

~HCCUPATION, EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS “ADDRESS ~
TUNIT EXPIRATION DATE

 goys UFE FEE . TERM (MONTHS)  MoNTH
d 7 PP
(I R : ~3) =74 mT T
SEsVE IR ) Lo 377 APPROVAL—-SEE coveR
N you have an unexpired reglstraﬂon certificats from another unit  _
or position, you may reg ister with no fee. Check this box and ‘ FOR COUNCIL USE

- attach the certificate. it will be returned by the council.
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT

OLIVER C CHANDLER JR

IS REGISTERED WITH THE
B30Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

TRGOP 7
SAN ANGELO TX

COMMITTEE ME‘!:BER

TO THE LAST DAY O

T41—-23 MAY 1574

THIS CERTIFICATE 1S HOT TRANSFEARASLE AND (S
VOID AFTER AXPINATION DATE, 1T MUST 8% SHOWN
LOCAL OISTRIBUTOR WHEN PU"GN?G UNIZORM.
VE e 2
q‘f!":/‘;:.’ N
cHILF SCOUT ExZcUTIVE
NO, 19.403
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- & D A 4 o g e o
& REG. | ONCL.] DIST.| NATIZ | LOCAL |‘REGIS.| EXPIR.|
7» ENROLLMENT REPORT NO. | NO. | NO. |UNITNOJUNIT NO.| TERM 135/% ‘
JC 7Y | 3 7 7 // 7Y

REGISTRATION AND BOYS' LIFE FEES BOYS' LIFE .

Boys $ Term First issue Last issue

Adults 2570 months month year month _year

Boys' Life

Total §2 590 REGISTERING A TOP UNIT LEADER  Trained [ ] Not trained []
Receipt No. Date

COUNCIL, NAME IF SUBMLTTING COUNCIL OR DISTRICT SCOUTERS

(FOR LOCAL COUNCIL USE)

Staple all individual applications for 1 unit to
upper-left corner with this form on top. For
council/district Scouters, use 1 report for
each district.

28-412 BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

CONF003991

DYKES_|_003960
Plaintiff's Exhibit 263
Page 11 of 18



rugust 4, 1971

¥r. Vincent C. !abbs

Seoub fxmecudve

Conchio Valley Council, llo. 741 FallU WL LD CCHIIDLNTIAL
Re: Cliver Chandler
Cormitteemnn, ‘iroop 7

Deor lr. tobts:

''a recontly received an appliention for Cliver Blm.n'l&cr, 1415
Martin, oan ..ngslo, lexas, applyirg to serve as Comrmitteemnn
of Troop 7. T.ig man iz on owr Confidentinl File und, in May
of this yesar his registration as Wcbelos Den Leader in Fack
3304, slipped throwugh and he was allowed to repister, lot only
is he registrred in Pack 33C4 but also in Troop 7. Oince you
had placed tids an on the £ilc in Janwry wnd he has since
registered in two different wnits, it might be udvisable to
2lert yoswr CDeglsteur,

We arc again cancelling bis registration and reilunding Wis J2.00
fee, e would also appreciate it if jyou could retrieve his
recigtiration ¢ rd, 25 iebelos Den Lewicr in Pack 3304. Rindly
delecie Mr, Chandler's name from your records.

Sincerely,

Faul I. Lrnst, Supervisor
Pegistration nnd lenmbership
sf
Encl: Credit Xotice
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February 197, 1971

Mr. Charles Martin
Investigator for District Attorney

Tom Green County Courthouse
San Angelo, Texas Personal and Confidential

Dear Mr. Martin:

Mr. Vincent C. Hobbs, Scout Executive with the Concho Valley Council,
has informed us that last November or early December, Sgt. Oliver C.
Chandler made a confession in your office, of hamosexual activity. In
order to make certain that individuals of this type do not hold leadership
positions in Scouting, we maintain at the National office a confidential
file. This enables us to screen new applicants for leadership positions.

We would appreciate very much having you send us a written statement
concerning the details of the confession which Sgt. Chandler made in
your office. Please be assured that this information will be held in
strictest confidence. It will never be released to anyone.

Sincerely,

Earl L. Krall, Director
Registration and Subscription

ek

CONF003993

i DYKES_|_0
Plaintiffs Exhibit 263 _I_003962

Page 13 of 18



February 5, 1971

Mr. Vincent C. Hobbs

Scout Executive

Concho Valley Council, No. 741 Personal and Confidential
Re: Sgt. Oliver C. Chandler

Dear Mr. Hobbs:

Thank you very much for your letter of February 2 concerning the
Oliver C. Chandler case. We will communicate directly with

Mr. Charles Martin.

Sincerely,

Earl 1., Krall, Director
Registration and Subscription

ek
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oo Valley Cou®l

# 741
BOY SCOUTS CF AMERICA
P. O. BOX 1884 . PHONE 855.7107
-
San cqngz[o, Texas 7690 g
H——— — ——

February 2, 1971

Mr. Earl Krall, Director
Registration and Fulfillment Service
Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Mr. Krall:

This is in answer to your letter of January 28 regarding Sgt. Oliver
C. Chandler.

r I have just contacted Mr, Charles Martin, Investigator for the District
Attorney, Room 215, Tom Green County Courthouse, San Angelo, Texas 76901.
Mr. Martin has indicated that he will give you a written statement of the type
you desire if you will communicate directly with him.

I hope this will do the job.

Yours very truly,

)) conte Pkl

Vincent C. Hobbs
Scout Executive
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January 28, 1971

Mr. Vincent C. Hobbs
Scout Executive
Concho Valley Council, No. 741 Personal and Confidential
' Re: Sgt. Oliver C. Chandler

Dear Mr. Hobbs:

Thank you for the confidential record sheet concerning Cliver Chandler.
We have placed this information in our file and deleted his name from

our records.

You still have not provided me with sufficient information so that I can
refuse this man registration in the Boy Scouts of America, should he
show up in some other council.

Can you obtain for my Uiles a written record of the conféssion he made
to the District Attorney? If this cannot be made available to us, please
at least get me the name of the District Attorney's office so that, if
necessary, in the future I can communicate with that office.

Sincerely,

Earl L. Krall, Director
Registration and Subscription

ek
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December 24, 1970

Mr. Vincent C. Hobbs

Scout Executive

Concho Valley Council, No. 741 Personal and Confidential
Re: Sgt. Oliver C. Chandler

Dear Mr. Hobbs:

I have your letter of December 16 concerning Oliver Carl Chandler.
Attached is a confidential record sheet which we would appreciate
your filling out as completely as possible.  This is our main means
of identification, should Sgt. Chandler attempt to register in the
future from some other council.

The only information you have provided in your letter is that there
was a confession of homosexual zctivity. Do you have any more
details than this simgle statement ? Do you kv have the confession
in writing? If so, we should have a copy. Can you obtain any state -
ments from parents or boys?

What I'm driving at is that if we refuse this man registration in the
future, and he makes an issue of this refusal and takes us to court,
we have to have substantial information in our files to back up our
refusal of his registration.

Sincerely,

Earl L.. Krall, Director
Registration and Subscription

ek
Enc. Record Sheet
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S 0%, q/a[[ £y Coun®

#741
BOY SCOUTS AMERICA
P, O. BOX 1384 . PHONE 655.7107 o
" —
San =Fngelo, Texas 76001 . g

i

December 16, 1970

Personnel Service
Boy Scouts of America
North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Gentlemen:

We regret to inform you of the confession of homosexual activity on
the part of Sgt. Oliver Carl Chandler of 1415 Martin St., San Angelo, Texas.
Mr. Martin is registered as a Webelos Leader in Pack 304 and a Troop

Committeeman in Troop 7.

" Mr. Chandler is married, about 5'6" tall and weighs about 150 pounds.
His age is 33. He has light brown hair, but is balding rather rapidly.

He has three sons active in the Scouting program ages 8, 9 and 11,

V The time of the offense was approximately a month ago and the con-
fession was in the office of the Asst. District Attorney. Also present at the
time of the confession was the father of the abused boy and the attorney for

Mr. Chandler.
We know you will follow through. Thanks very much.
Sincerely yours,
\

Vowerct 961

Vincent C. Hobbs
Scout Executive %
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